HB JUSI

2009 APR 30 PH 4: 09

FILEL

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION, 2009

. 🌰

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 2651

(By Delegate Talbott, Argento, Pethtel, Swartzmiller, Tabb, Beach, Williams, Anderson, Evans, Schoen and C. Miller)



Passed April 8, 2009

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage



ENROLLED

H. B. 2651

2009 APR 30 PM 4:09

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

(By Delegates Talbott, Argento, Pethtel, Swartzmiller, Tabb, Beach, Williams, Anderson, Evans, Schoen and C. Miller)

[Passed April 8, 2009; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §19-10-1, §19-10-2, §19-10-3, §19-10-4, §19-10-5, §19-10-6, §19-10-7, §19-10-8, §19-10-9, §19-10-10, §19-10-11, §19-10-12 and §19-10-13 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended; relating to male breeding animals.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of article regulating male breeding animals.

- 1 That §19-10-1, §19-10-2, §19-10-3, §19-10-4, §19-10-5,
- 2 §19-10-6, §19-10-7, §19-10-8, §19-10-9, §19-10-10, §19-10-
- 3 11, §19-10-12 and §19-10-13 of the Code of West Virginia,
- 4 1931, as amended, are repealed.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. hairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

es

Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

muli President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

30h this the ____ The within 12 day of 2009. Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR APR 2 8 2009 Time______

.

.